Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio Supplementary Budget Estimates
2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Royal Australian Mint
Question No: 406

Topic: Staffing - Separations Reference: Written

Senator: McAllister, Jenny
Question:

How many separations occurred in the 2015-16 financial year, by:
a) Classification;

b) State or territory;

c¢) Ongoing staff;

d) Non-ongoing staff; and

e) Reason for separation.

Answer:

Separations in 2015-16

a) APS1
APS 2
APS3
APS 4
APS 5
APS 6
EL1
EL2

(63}
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b) ACT

c) 14

d) 24

e) Moving interstate, moving to higher paid positions, contracts ending, personal reasons
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